

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.317 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.899 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.317 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------

Mr.V.S.Tadke i/b Mr.D.D.Shinde for the appellant

Mr.A.R.Joshi for the respondent nos.1 and 2

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : 03/04/2014

PC:

At the request of the advocate for the appellant, matter is adjourned as per CMIS date, 9.6.2014 on payment of cost of Rs.1,500/-. Cost to be deposited in the office of the Maharashtra State Legal Services Authority within three weeks from today, failing which First Appeal shall stand dismissed without referring back to the court.

(K.K.TATED, J.)

Mohite